

Township of Langley

Fraser River Presentation Theatre 4th Floor, 20338 – 65 Avenue, Langley, BC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O21-4459 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Status: Third Reading

File created: 5/25/2021 In control: Township Council

On agenda: 5/31/2021 Final action:

Title: Land Use Contract Discharge and

Rezoning Application No. 100651

(Mufford Industrial Park Ltd. / 20626 Mufford Crescent)

Bylaw No. 5684 Bylaw No. 5685 Report 21-63 File CD 08-11-0094

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. G.1 cd RZ 100651 Mufford Industrial Park Ltd.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2021	1	Township Council	Given first and second reading	

Land Use Contract Discharge and

Rezoning Application No. 100651

(Mufford Industrial Park Ltd. / 20626 Mufford Crescent)

Bylaw No. 5684

Bylaw No. 5685

Report 21-63

File CD 08-11-0094

That Council give first and second reading to Land Use Contract

No. 20 Discharge (Mufford Industrial Park Ltd.) Bylaw 2021 No. 5684, discharging Land Use Contract No. 20 from the property located at 20626 Mufford Crescent;

That Council give first and second reading to the Township of Langley Zoning Bylaw 1987 No. 2500 Amendment (Mufford Industrial Park Ltd.) Bylaw 2021 No. 5685 and rezone the property to

General Industrial Zone M-2A, subject to the following development prerequisites being satisfied to the acceptance of the Township of Langley General Manger of Engineering and Community Development, unless otherwise noted, prior to final reading:

File #: O21-4459, Version: 1

- 1. Approval of the rezoning bylaw by the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure;
- 2. Dedication of 3.0 m to widen the south side of Mufford Crescent, in accordance with the Township's Master Transportation Plan and Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw;
- 3. Dedication of 1.0 m to widen the north side of 62 Avenue in accordance with the Township's Master Transportation Plan and Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw; and
- 4. Amending the existing Sanitary Statutory Right of Way BH219149 to be an all purpose Statutory Right of Way; and further

That Council authorize staff to schedule the required Public Hearing for Land Use Contract Discharge Bylaw No. 5684 and Rezoning Bylaw No. 5685.

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5684

Bylaw 2021 No. 5684 discharges Land Use Contract No. 20 from property located at 20626 Mufford Crescent.

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5685

Bylaw 2021 No. 5685 rezones land at 20626 Mufford Crescent to General Industrial Zone M-2A.